Gullwing_G18 07/19 page 1 of 3
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Featuring CosmoPolis and MasterColor Elite Electronic HID Systems

with a fade and abrasion resistant TGIC powdercoat. Flat glass lens luminaires provide full cutoff
performance.  Sag Lens luminaires provide cutoff performance.
Ordering Guide example: G181160CMPE120BRPF
Prefix
G18
Mounting Distribution
G18  18" Gullwing Luminaire
Standard arm, without RPA (Round Pole
Adapter), mounts to square poles.
1  Single Pole Mount
2  Twin Pole Mount at 180°
2@90  Twin Pole Mount at 90°
3  3-way  Pole Mount at 90°
3@120°  3-way Pole Mount at 120°
4  4-way Pole Mount
W  Wall Mount, Recessed J-Box
WS  Wall Mount, Surface Conduit
11  Type I, Horizontal Lamp
2XL  Type II, Horizontal Lamp
3XL  Type III, Horizontal Lamp
4XL  Type IV, Horizontal Lamp
BLC1  Backlight Control
Q1  Type V, Horizontal Lamp
AF2   Concentrated Optic for Automotive Front
Row Applications
Enter the order code into the appropriate box above.  Note: Gardco reserves the right to refuse a configuration. Not all combinations and configurations are valid.
Refer to notes below for exclusions and limitations. For questions or concerns, please consult the factory.
1. Not available above 400 watts.
2. Available in 210MCE, 315MCE, 250PS90, 250PSMH and 400PSMH wattages only.
(following on page 2)
Gullwing
Site & Area
G18 Area luminaires
Gullwing_G18 07/19 page 2 of 3
Gullwing  G18 Area luminaires
(cont’d from page 1)
Ordering Guide example: G181160CMPE120BRPF
Wattage Voltage Finish Options
Pulse Start MH
Magnetic Ballast
100MH 5,12
175PSMH
250PSMH
250PS90**
320PSMH 3,12
350PSMH 3,12
400PSMH 3
120
208
200-277
MCE and PSE
types only.
240
277
347
480
BRP Bronze Paint
BLP Black Paint
WP White Paint
NP  Natural
Aluminum Paint
OC  Optional Color
Paint
Specify RAL
designation
ex: OC-RAL7024.
SC  Special Color
Paint
Specify. Must supply
color chip.
F 11  Fusing In Head
LF  In-Line/In-Pole Fusing
PC 12  Photocontrol and Receptacle
PCR  Photocontrol Receptacle only
HS  Internal Houseside Shield
QS 9  Quartz Standby
QST 9  Quartz Standby -
Timed Delay
Q924 9  Quartz Emergency
QT924 9  Quartz Emergency -
Timed Delay
RPA1 15  3" Round Pole Adapter
RPA2 16  4" and 5" Round Pole Adapter
MA 17  Mast Arm Fitter
PTF2 19  Pole Top Fitter - 2 3/8" - 3" Dia.
Tenon
PTF3 19  Pole Top Fitter - 3" - 3 1/2" Dia.
Tenon
PTF4 19  Pole Top Fitter - 3 1/2" - 4" Dia.
Tenon
MasterColor Elite
Electronic System
(See Notes 6,7,9,10)
210MCE-3K
210MCE-4K
315MCE-3K
315MCE-4K
Pulse Start MH
Electronic Ballast
(See Note 9)
150PSE 5 175PSE 250PSE 320PSE 3
High Pressure
Sodium
Magnetic Ballast
100HPS 150HPS
250HPS
400HPS